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COUNTY Component A Component B Both 

Albany Community Cradle Community Maternity Services Albany County Health Department 
 Lucy Pulitzer Sr. Mary Ann LoGiudice, RSM Maribeth Miller  

 2 EComm Square 27 North Main Avenue 175 Green Street  
 Albany, NY 12207 Albany, NY 12203 Albany, NY 12207 
 518.426.1153 518) 482-8836 518-447-4695 

 lucy@communitycradle.org SMAL@cccms.org Maribeth.miller@albanycounty.com 
Alleghany  Western NY Public Health Alliance 

Inc. 
  

 Barbara J. Hastings, RN, MSN   
 60 Dingens Street    
 Buffalo, NY 14206   
 716-983-6179   
 wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com   
    
Bronx  Lincoln Medical and Mental Health 

Center 
Urban Health Plan  

  Anita Lee  Colette Sturgis 
  234 East 149th Street 1070 Southern Blvd 
  Bronx, NY 10451 Bronx, NY 10459 
  (718) 579-5697 (718) 542 5555 x 3114 
  Anita.lee@nychhc.org colette.sturgis@urbanhealthplan.org 
    
  Montefiore Home Care  Morris Heights Health Center 
  Angela Schoenberg, MPT Antonio Pagan 
  1 Fordham Plaza Suite 1100 85 West Burnside Avenue 
  Bronx, NY 10458 Bronx, NY 10453 
  (718) 405-4510 (646) 240-3725 
  aschonbe@montefiore.org apagan@mhhc.org 
    

mailto:lucy@communitycradle.org
mailto:SMAL@cccms.org
mailto:Maribeth.miller@albanycounty.com
mailto:wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com
mailto:Anita.lee@nychhc.org
mailto:colette.sturgis@urbanhealthplan.org
mailto:aschonbe@montefiore.org
mailto:apagan@mhhc.org
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  The Kingsbridge Heights 
Community Center Inc 

 

  Yenny Disla-Toone  
  3101 Kingsbridge Terrace  
  Bronx, NY 10463  
  (718) 884-0700 x 141  
  ydisla@khcc-nyc.org  
  Catholic Guardian Society and 

Home Bureau 
 

  Dolores Ortiz  
  1780 Grand Concourse  
  Bronx, NY 10457  
  (718) 228-1515 x168  
  dortiz@cgshb.org  
    

Broome  Mothers and Babies Perinatal 
Network 

Broome County Health 
Department 

 

 Sharon Chesna Colleen Coddington, 
MS,BS,RN,RD,CDN  

 

 457 State Street  225 Front Street  
 Binghamton, NY 13901 Binghamton, NY 13905  
 (607) 772-0517 (607) 778-2869  
 schesna@mothersandbabies.org cmcoddington@co.broome.ny.us  

Cattaraugus  Western NY Public Health Alliance 
Inc. 

  

 Barbara J. Hastings, RN, MSN   
 60 Dingens Street    
 Buffalo, NY 14206   
 716-983-6179   
 wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com   

mailto:ydisla@khcc-nyc.org
mailto:dortiz@cgshb.org
mailto:schesna@mothersandbabies.org
mailto:cmcoddington@co.broome.ny.us
mailto:wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com
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Cayuga    
    
    
    
    
    

Chautauqua    
    

    
    
    
    
    

Chenango  Mothers and Babies Perinatal 
Network 

  

 Sharon Chesna   
 457 State Street    
 Binghamton, NY 13901   
 (607) 772-0517   
 schesna@mothersandbabies.org   
    

Chemung   Comprehensive Interdisciplinary 
Developmental Services Inc.  

   David M. Adreine 
   161 Sullivan Street 
   Elmira, NY 14901 
   (607) 733-6533 
   davida@cidsfamilies.com 
    
    

mailto:schesna@mothersandbabies.org
mailto:davida@cidsfamilies.com
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Clinton    
    
    
    
    
    

Cortland Mothers and Babies Perinatal 
Network 

  

 Sharon Chesna   
 457 State Street    
 Binghamton, NY 13901   
 (607) 772-0517   
 schesna@mothersandbabies.org   

Delaware  Mothers and Babies Perinatal 
Network 

  

 Sharon Chesna   
 457 State Street    
 Binghamton, NY 13901   
 (607) 772-0517   
 schesna@mothersandbabies.org   
    

Dutchess Lower Hudson Valley Perinatal 
Network  

 Institute for Family Health  

 Cheryl Hunter-Grant   Kate Fahy 
 100 Woods Road  16 East 16th Street 
 Valhalla, NY 10595  New York, NY 10003 
 (914) 493-6435  (212) 633-0800 x1309 
 Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net  kfahy@insitute2000.org 
    

mailto:schesna@mothersandbabies.org
mailto:schesna@mothersandbabies.org
mailto:Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net
mailto:kfahy@insitute2000.org
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Erie  Catholic Health System  Buffalo Prenatal-Perinatal Services 
Network 

  Estelle Brickner Connie Schweitzer 
  2875 Union Road 625 Delaware Avenue Suite 410 
  Cheektowaga, NY 14227 Buffalo, NY 14202 
  (716) 706-2364 (716) 884-6711 
  ebrickner@chsbuffalo.org cms@bppn.org 
  Kaleida Health- Women’s and 

Children’s Hospital of Buffalo 
 

  Linda Hubbard  
  219 Bryant Street  
  Buffalo, NY 14222  
  (716) 878-2216  
  lhubbard@kaleidahealth.org  

Essex  Behavioral Health Services Inc  
  Esther Piper   
  22 US Oval   
  Plattsburgh NY , 12903  
  (518) 563-8206 x 134  
  epiper@bhsn.org  

Franklin  Behavioral Health Services Inc  
  Esther Piper   
  22 US Oval   
  Plattsburgh NY , 12903  
  (518) 563-8206 x 134  
  epiper@bhsn.org  

Fulton    
    
    
    

mailto:ebrickner@chsbuffalo.org
mailto:cms@bppn.org
mailto:lhubbard@kaleidahealth.org
mailto:epiper@bhsn.org
mailto:epiper@bhsn.org
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Genesee  Western NY Public Health Alliance 
Inc. 

  

 Barbara J. Hastings, RN, MSN   
 60 Dingens Street    
 Buffalo, NY 14206   
 716-983-6179   
 wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com   
Hamilton    

    
    
    
    
    

Herkimer Mohawk Valley Perinatal Network 
Inc 

  

 Diana Y. Haldenwang   
 100 Cornelia Street 2nd Floor   
 Utica, NY 13502   
 (315)732-4657 x225   
 dhaldenwang@newfamily.org   
    

Jefferson  North Country Prenatal-Perinatal 
Council 

  

 Penny Ingram    
 200 Washington Street Suite 300   
 Watertown, NY 13601   
 (315) 788-8533 x227   
 Pingham@ncppc.org   
    

mailto:wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com
mailto:dhaldenwang@newfamily.org
mailto:Pingham@ncppc.org
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Kings Wyckoff Heights Medical Center Brookdale University Hospital and 
Medical Center  

Public Health Solutions 

 Dr. Lisa Eng Alonzo Sherman, MD Marci Rosa 
 374 Stockholm Street One Brookdale Plaza 40 Worth Street 5th floor 
 Brooklyn, NY 11237 Brooklyn, NY 11212 New York, NY 10013 
 (718) 302-8490 (718) 240-5978 (646) 619-6524 
 leng@wyckoffhospital.org asherman@brookdale.edu MRosa@healthsolutions.org 
    
 Brooklyn Perinatal Network Inc. SCO Family Services  Yeled V’Yalda Early Childhood 

Center 
 Denise West Maggie Petrosky Chaim Szanzer 
 76 Nevins Street   1221 Bedford Avenue  1312 38th Street  
 Brooklyn, NY 11217 Brooklyn, NY 11216 Brooklyn, NY 11218 
 (718) 643-8258 x21 (718) 919-1284 718-686-3506 
 dwest@bpnetwork.org mpetrosky@sco.org cszanzer@yeled.org 
 Caribbean Women's Health 

Association 
 CAMBA 

 Cheryl Hall  Sarah Block 
 3512 Church Avenue  1720 Church Avenue 2nd Fl 
 Brooklyn, NY 11203  Brooklyn, NY 11126 
 (718) 940-7053  (718) 287-2600 x20320 
 chall@chwa.org  sarahb@camba.org 
   Ezra Medical Center 
   Yishai Hecht 
   1312 38th Street  
   Brooklyn, NY 11218 
   (718) 686-600 x2010 
   yhecht@ezramedical.org 
    

mailto:leng@wyckoffhospital.org
mailto:asherman@brookdale.edu
mailto:MRosa@healthsolutions.org
mailto:dwest@bpnetwork.org
mailto:mpetrosky@sco.org
mailto:cszanzer@yeled.org
mailto:chall@chwa.org
mailto:sarahb@camba.org
mailto:yhecht@ezramedical.org
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Lewis North Country Prenatal-Perinatal 
Council 

  

 Penny Ingram    
 200 Washington Street Suite 300    
 Watertown, NY 13601   

 (315) 788-8533 x227   
 pingham@ncppc.org   
    

Livingston Livingston County Department of 
Health  

  

 Cindy Sheflin    
 2 Murray Hill Drive    
 Morris, NY 14510    
 585-243-7299   
 csheflin@co.livingston.ny.us   
    

Madison    
    
    
    
    
    

Monroe Perinatal Network of Monroe 
County 

Monroe County Department of 
Health 

 

 Patricia Brantingham Mike Dedee  
 339 East Avenue Suite 203 691 Saint Paul Street  4th Floor  
 Rochester, NY 14604 Rochester, NY 14605  
 (585) 546-4930 x214 (585) 753-5267  
 pbrantingham@perinatalnetwork.net mdedee@monroecounty.gov  
    

mailto:pingham@ncppc.org
mailto:csheflin@co.livingston.ny.us
mailto:pbrantingham@perinatalnetwork.net
mailto:mdedee@monroecounty.gov
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  Society for the Protection and Care 
of Children  

 

  Laurie Valentine   
  148 South Fitzhugh Street  
  Rochester, NY 14608  
  (585)325-6101 x218  
  lvalentine@spcc-roch.org  

Montgomery    
    
    
    

Nassau Family and Childrens Assoc. collab 
Nassau County Health Department 

Winthrop University Hospital 
Home Health Agency 

 

 Nancy Cohan Anne Calvo  
 100 East Old Country Road  290 Old Country Road  
 Mineola, NY 11501 Mineola, NY 11501  
 516-746-0350 x369 (516) 663-8077  
 ncohan@familyandchildrens.org acalvo@winthrop.org  
  Long Island Jewish Medical Center  
  Andrea Rotun-Sparacio  
  270-05 76th Avenue  
  New Hyde Park, NY 11040  
  (516) 562-0447  
  arotun@nshs.edu  
  Southside Hospital  
  Andrea Rotun-Sparcio  
  301 East Main Street  
  Bayshore, NY 11706  
  (516) 562-0447  
  arotun@nshs.edu  

mailto:lvalentine@spcc-roch.org
mailto:ncohan@familyandchildrens.org
mailto:acalvo@winthrop.org
mailto:arotun@nshs.edu
mailto:arotun@nshs.edu
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New York  Harlem Hospital  The New York Foundling Northern Manhattan Perinatal 
Partnership  

 Denise Lear-Evans  Lisa A.  O’Conner, PhD Mario Drummonds  
 506 Lenox Avenue  590 Avenue of the Americas  127 W. 127th Street 3rd fl 
 RHB Administration New York, NY 10011 New York, NY 10027 
 New York, NY 10037 (212) 886-4003 (212) 665-2600 
 (212) 939-8046 Lisa.OConnor@nyfoundling.org mdrummonds@msn.com 
 Denise.lear-evans@nychhc.org   
 Health Equity Initiative  Educational Alliance Inc  Share of New York Inc 
 Renata Schiavo, Ph.D., MA, Founding 

President and CEO 
Sarah Pease Sharon Green 

 305 Seventh Avenue, 11th floor 197 East Broadway  286 N. Main Street Suite 210 
 New York, NY 10001 New York, NY 10002 Spring Valley, NY 10977 
 646-480-7690 646-395-4106 845-354-3233 x1113 
 rschiavo@healthequityinitiative.org Sarah_pease@edalliance.org sgreen@chesed247.orgr 
    
 Columbia University  Center for 

Computational Learning Systems  
The Visiting Nurse Service of New 
York 

 

 Dr. Ansaf Salleb-Aouissi Carol Odnoha  
 475 Riverside Drive Interchurch 

Center Room 850 
1250 Broadway 17th Floor  

 New York, NY 10115 New York, NY 10001  
 212-870-1281 (212) 609-6267  
 Ansaf@ccls.columbia.edu Carol.odnoha@vnsny.org  
  Leake and Watts Services Inc  
  Meredith Barber  
  463 Hawthorne Avenue  
  Yonkers, NY 10705  
  (914) 375-8912  
  mbarber@leakesandwatts.org  

mailto:Lisa.OConnor@nyfoundling.org
mailto:mdrummonds@msn.com
mailto:Denise.lear-evans@nychhc.org
mailto:rschiavo@healthequityinitiative.org
mailto:Sarah_pease@edalliance.org
mailto:sgreen@chesed247.orgr
mailto:Ansaf@ccls.columbia.edu
mailto:Carol.odnoha@vnsny.org
mailto:mbarber@leakesandwatts.org
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  New York Presbyterian Hospital   
  Andres R. Nieto  
  622 West 168th Street  PH-46  
  New York, NY 10032  
  (212) 305-8527  
  Nietoan@nyp.org  
    
  Andrus  
  Corine E . Lurry  
  30 South Broadway 7th fl  
  Yonkers, NY 10701  
  914-968-1663 x1011  
  Clurry@jdam.org  
  Catholic Guardian Society and 

Home Bureau 
 

  Dolores Ortiz  
  1780 Grand Concourse  
  Bronx, NY 10457  
  (718) 228-1515 x168  
  dortiz@cgshb.org  
    

Niagara  Niagara Falls Memorial Medical 
Center 

  

 Anne Passalugo RT, MPH    
 621 Tenth Street    
 Niagara Falls, NY 14302   

 716-278-4413   
 anne.passalugo@nfmmc.org   
    
    

mailto:Nietoan@nyp.org
mailto:Clurry@jdam.org
mailto:dortiz@cgshb.org
mailto:anne.passalugo@nfmmc.org
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Oneida  Faxton St. Luke’s Healthcare   
 Debra Altdoerffer, VP   
 1656 Champlain Avenue   
 Utica, NY 13502   
 315-624-5716   
 daltdoer@mvnhealth.com   
    
 Mohawk Valley Perinatal Network 

Inc 
  

 Diana Y. Haldenwang   
 100 Cornelia Street 2nd Floor   
 Utica, NY 13502   
 (315)732-4657 x225   
 dhaldenwang@newfamily.org   

Onondaga    Onondage County Health 
Department   

   Susan Serrao 
   501 Fayette Street 
   Syracuse, NY 14302 
   315-435-2000 
   susanserrao@ongov.net 

Orange Maternal Infant Services Network  Orange County Department of 
General Services 

 Caren Fairweather   Jean M. Hudson, MD, MPH   
 10 Little Britain Road Suite 203   124 Main Street  
 Newburgh, NY 12550  Goshen, NY 10924 
 (845) 561-3575 x 304  (845) 291-2332 
 cfairweather@misn-ny.org  csaccone@orangecountygov.com 
    
    

mailto:daltdoer@mvnhealth.com
mailto:dhaldenwang@newfamily.org
mailto:susanserrao@ongov.net
mailto:cfairweather@misn-ny.org
mailto:csaccone@orangecountygov.com
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Orleans Western NY Public Health Alliance 
Inc. 

  

 Barbara J. Hastings, RN, MSN   
 60 Dingens Street    
 Buffalo, NY 14206   
 716-983-6179   
 wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com   
    
Oswego     

    
    

    
    
    

Ostego Mothers and Babies Perinatal 
Network 

  

 Sharon Chesna   
 457 State Street    
 Binghamton, NY 13901   
 (607) 772-0517   
 schesna@mothersandbabies.org   
    

Putnam Lower Hudson Valley Perinatal 
Network  

  

 Cheryl Hunter-Grant    
 100 Woods Road   
 Valhalla, NY 10595   
 (914) 493-6435   
 Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net   
    

mailto:wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com
mailto:schesna@mothersandbabies.org
mailto:Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net
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Queens   Safe Space 
   Krista Pietrangelo 
   89-74- 162nd Street Floor 5 
   Jamaica, NY 10052 
   (718) 526-2400 x2007 
   kpietrangelo@safespacenyc.org 
   Jamaica Hospital Medical Center 
   Steven R. Inglis, MD 
   89-06 145th Street Suite 6A 
   Jamaica, NY 11418 
   (718) 206-6808 
   singles@jhmc.org 
   Public Health Solutions 
   Marci Rosa 
   40 Worth Street 5th floor 
   New York, NY 10013 
   (646) 619-6524 
   MRosa@healthsolutions.org 
   Urban Health Plan  
   Colette Sturgis 
   1070 Southern Blvd 
   Bronx, NY 10459 
   (718) 542 5555 x 3114 
   colette.sturgis@urbanhealthplan.org 

Rensselaer    
    
    
    
    
    

mailto:kpietrangelo@safespacenyc.org
mailto:singles@jhmc.org
mailto:MRosa@healthsolutions.org
mailto:colette.sturgis@urbanhealthplan.org
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Richmond Community Health Center of 
Richmond Inc 

  

 Henry Thompson, FACHE, CEO   
 235 Port Richmond Avenue   
 Staten Island, NY 10352   
 (718)924-2254   
 chcrichmond@gmail.com   

Rockland Lower Hudson Valley Perinatal 
Network  

Rockland County Department of 
Health  

 

 Cheryl Hunter-Grant  Mary Simon  
 100 Woods Road 50 Sanatorium Road BLDG J  
 Valhalla, NY 10595 Ponoma, NY 10970  
 (914) 493-6435 845-364-2224  
 Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net simonm@co.rockland.ny.us  

Saratoga    
    
    
    
    

Schenectady     
    
    
    
    

Schoharie    
    
    
    
    

mailto:chcrichmond@gmail.com
mailto:Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net
mailto:simonm@co.rockland.ny.us
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St. Lawerence North Country Prenatal-Perinatal 
Council 

  

 Penny Ingram    
 200 Washington Street Suite 300    
 Watertown, NY 13601   
 (315) 788-8533 x 227   

Suffolk   Suffolk Perinatal Coalition 
   Gail Burrus 
   475 East Main Street Suite 207  
   Patchogue, NY 11772 
   (631) 475-5400 
   gburrus@spcbabies.org 
   Star Multicare Services – EFC of NY  
   Debbie Kelly 
   115 Broad Hollow Road Suite 275 
   Melville, NY 11747 
   631-424-7827 x 315 
   dkelly@starmulticare.com 
   Suffolk County Department of 

Health Services 
   Jane Corrarino 
   3500 Sunrise Highway Suite 124 P.O 

Box 9006  
   Great River, NY 11739 
   631-854-0088 
   Jane.corrarino@suffolkcountyny.gov 
    
    
    
    

mailto:gburrus@spcbabies.org
mailto:dkelly@starmulticare.com
mailto:Jane.corrarino@suffolkcountyny.gov
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Sullivan  Maternal Infant Services Network   
 Caren Fairweather    
 10 Little Britain Road Suite 203    
 Newburgh, NY 12550   
 (845) 561-3575 x 304   
 cfairweather@misn-ny.org   

Tioga Mothers and Babies Perinatal 
Network 

  

 Sharon Chesna   
 457 State Street    
 Binghamton, NY 13901   
 (607) 772-0517   
 schesna@mothersandbabies.org   

Tompkins Mothers and Babies Perinatal 
Network 

  

 Sharon Chesna   
 457 State Street    
 Binghamton, NY 13901   
 (607) 772-0517   
 schesna@mothersandbabies.org   
    

Ulster Maternal Infant Services Network   
 Caren Fairweather    
 10 Little Britain Road Suite 203    
 Newburgh, NY 12550   
 (845) 561-3575 x 304   
 cfairweather@misn-ny.org   

Warren    
    
    

mailto:cfairweather@misn-ny.org
mailto:schesna@mothersandbabies.org
mailto:schesna@mothersandbabies.org
mailto:cfairweather@misn-ny.org
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Washington    
    
    
    

Westchester  Lower Hudson Valley Perinatal 
Network  

  

 Cheryl Hunter-Grant    
 100 Woods Road   
 Valhalla, NY 10595   
 (914) 493-6435   
 Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net   

Wyoming Western NY Public Health Alliance 
Inc. 

  

 Barbara J. Hastings, RN, MSN   
 60 Dingens Street    
 Buffalo, NY 14206   
 716-983-6179   
 wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com   
 

mailto:Hunter-grantc@lhvpn.net
mailto:wnypublichealthalliance@gmail.com

